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Existing, Proposed and Approved Tariff applicable to Retail Supply of Electricity

A. LOW TENSION SUPPLY:

(New tariff applicable from 1-7-2012 till 31-3-2013)

1. LT 1(A) (applicable to supply of energy for Domestic use)

Existing Charges Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Monthly Fixed Charges Fixed Charges
:I‘;'I;Zumptim Nil 1Ph: Rs.20/ month
3 Ph: Rs.60 /month
Energy Charges Energy Charges Fixed Charges Energy Charges
(paise per unit) (paise per unit) (Rs./month) (paise per unit)
0-40 units 115 150 5 150
41-80 units 190 250 15 240
81-120 units 240 300 30 290
121-150 units 300 380 40 360
151-200 units 365 430 50 480
201-300 units 430 550 60 600
301-500 units 530 670 80 750
Above 500 units 545 700 90 650 (all Units)

Note: Fixed charges shall not be applicable for Single phase consumers having average
consumption 40 units or below for the previous six months

2. LTI (B): (applicable to libraries, reading rooms, political parties approved by EC of India etc.,)

Existing Charges Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed Charges Fixed Charges
Nil 1 Ph: Rs.20/ month
Monthly
Consumption 3 Ph : Rs.60 /month
Slabs Energy Charges Energy Charges Fixed Charges Energy Charges
(paise per unit) (paise per unit) (Rs./month) (paise per unit)
0-40 155 200 5 200
41-80 240 310 15 310
81-120 280 360 30 360
121-150 345 450 40 450
151-200 405 520 50 520
201-300 505 620 60 620
Above 300 630 750 80 750




3. LT II Colonies (applicable to colonies of Universities, State/Central Depts, Railways etc.,)

Fixed charge (Rs/ connection)

Existing tariff | Proposed Tariff
1990.00 2400.00
565 700

Approved Tariff
2200.00
650

Energy Charge (paise per unit)

4. LTI Temporary Supply (applicable for illumination, exhibition, festivals, fairs, meetings)

Energy Charge

Daily Minimum Rs/kW or part thereof

Existing Tariff
Rs 12 per unit

Rs 120/kW

Proposed Tariff
Rs 13.50 per unit
OR

Rs 130/kW

Approved Tariff
Rs 13.50 per unit

Rs 130/kW

connected load

5. LTIV Industrial (general purpose industrial loads, oil mills, saw mills, stone crushing,
software services & data processing, dairy farms, tissue culture units, public water works,

sewage pumping, power laundries, printing press, garment units etc.,)

Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month)
Energy Charge (paise per unit)

Existing tariff Proposed
45.00 60.00
325 425

Approved

60.00*
425

*For Consumers having connected load of 10 HP or below fixed charge shall be Rs.60 per consumer per month.

6. LT V Agriculture :(applicable to poultry farms, agriculture including dewatering & lift

irrigation, livestock farms etc.,)

Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month)
Energy Charge (paise per unit)

Existing tariff Proposed Tariff
6.00 8.00
65 150

Approved Tariff

6.00
150

7. LT VI (A) Non-Domestic : (applicable to premises of religious worship, govt/aided
educational institutions, government hospitals, private hospital registered under Charitable

Societies Act etc.,)

Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month)

Energy Charge (paise per unit)
Upto 500 units

Above 500 units

Existing tariff Proposed Tariff
40.00 50.00
385 480
520 550

Approved Tariff
50.00

480
550




8. LT VI (B) Non-Domestic (offices of State/Central Govt, Corporations, Boards, KHRWS
Paywards, Private hospitals, Guest houses of Government, offices of FRIENDS, etc.)

Existing tariff | Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month) 55.00 70.00 70.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)
Upto 500 units 450 550 550
Above 500 units 590 650 650

9. LT VI (C) Non-Domestic : (applicable to offices under Income tax, central excise, customs,
Airport Authority of India, Motor vehicle dept., offices of all tax/revenue collection depts.. of
State/Central Govt,, Banks, ATM counters etc., )

Existing tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per 170.00 180.00 180.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)
Upto 500 units 675 700 700
Above 500 units 840 850 850

10. LT VI (D) Non-Domestic :

(applicable to orphanages, oldage homes, polio homes, cancer/
palliative care centres, anganavadis, schools/hostels of mentally retarded, deaf,blind,PH etc.,)

Existing tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed charge Nil Nil Nil
Energy Charge (paise per unit) 85 150 150

11. LT VII (A) Commercial (applicable to commercial premises, hotels, private hostels,
showrooms, cold storages, freezing plants, self financing educational institutions, petrol bunks,
cellular Mobile towers, offices of telecom companies, insurance companies, call centres, etc.,)

Existing tariff Proposed tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month)
Single Phase 50.00 60.00 60.00
Three phase 100.00 120.00 120.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)*
Upto 100 units per month 545 600 545
Upto 200 units per month 605 660 605
Upto 300 units per month 675 740 675
Upto 500 units per month 730 800 730
above 500 units (all units) 805 850 850

* Corresponding Slab Charge applies to entire consumption




12. LT VII (B) Commercial : (applicable to shops/bunks hotels, restaurants, telephone booth,
photocopy services etc., having connected load not exceeding 1000W)

Existing tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month) 30.00 40.00 40.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)
Upto 100 units 330 400 400
Above 100 units 520 600 600
13. LT VII (C) Commercial : (applicable to cinema theatres, circus etc., )
Existing tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Fixed charge (Rs/ kW per month) 80.00 90.00 90.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)
Upto 1000 units 440 500 500
Above 1000 units 590 650 650

14. LT VIII Temporary Extension (applicable to temporary extension from consumer premises)

Existing tariff
Rs. 50/kW/day

Proposed Tariff
Rs.65/kW/day

Approved Tariff

Rs.65/kW/day

15. LT IX Public Lighting

Fixed charge (Rs/ meter/month)
Energy Charge (paise per unit)

Existing tariff Proposed Tariff
12.00 30.00
90 275

Approved Tariff

30.00
275

B. HIGH TENSION/EXTRA HIGH TENSION SUPPLY

16. HT -I Industrial (applicable to printing press, plantations, granite crushing units, dairy
farms, software development units, non-agricultural pumping, drinking water pumping of

KWA etc.,)

Demand charge (Rs/ kVA per month)
Energy Charge (paise per unit)

Normal tariff

Power intensive category (applicable to

power intensive industries allotted
on or after 17-12

Existing tariff

270.00
300
350
power
-1996)

Proposed Tariff
300.00

410
410

Approved Tariff
300.00

410
410

*Distinction of power intensive removed




17. HT II Non industrial /Non Commercial (applicable to public offices of Central/State Govt,
Educational institutions of Universities, Govt Depts, Govt. Hospitals etc.,)

Demand charge (Rs/ kVA per month)
Energy Charge (paise per unit)

Existing Tariff
300.00

300

Proposed Tariff
350.00

410

Approved Tariff
350.00

410

18. HT III Agriculture: (applicable to all cultivations, dewatering, lift irrigation, poultry farms,
livestock farms, piggery farms, etc., )

Demand charge (Rs/ kVA per month)
Energy Charge (paise per unit)

Existing Tariff
165.00

130

Proposed Tariff
200.00

230

Approved Tariff
165.00

180

19. HT IV Commercial (Applicable to Hotels, Private hospitals, airports, business houses, self
financing educational institutions etc.,)

Particulars Existing Tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Demand charge (Rs/ kVA per month) 350.00 400.00 400.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)
upto 30,000 units (all units) 370 550 550
above 30,000 units (all units) 650
20. EHT 66KV / 110KV (applicable to Extra High Tension consumers)
Particulars Existing Tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
66kV 110kV 66kV 110kV 66kV 110kV
Demand charge (Rs/ kVA per month) 260.00 245.00 | 300.00 290.00 300.00 290.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit)
Normal tariff 290 290 400 400 400 400
Power intensive category | 340 340 400 400 400 400

*Distinction of power intensive removed

21.EHT 220KV (applicable to Extra High Tension consumers connected at 220kV, new category)

Particulars Proposed Tariff | Approved Tariff

Demand charge (Rs/kVA per month) 275.00 275.00

Energy Charge (paise per unit) 400 400

22. Railway Traction

Particulars Existing Tariff Proposed Tariff Approved Tariff
Demand charge (Rs/ kVA per month) 245.00 250.00 250.00
Energy Charge (paise per unit) 290 400 400




